
Sunday December 25, 20224

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No.  52 of 2022-23
For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Doda, invites tenders by e-
tendering mode from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt. (U.T)/CPWD and Railways for the following work. 

1. Date of Publishing from 21/12/2022.
2. The Bidding documents/deposited can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 10:00A.M on 21/12/2022 to 27/12/2022

(1600 Hrs).The complete bidding process will be on line.
3. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda  on 28/12/2022

at 1230 Hrs. 
4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid documents contain qualifying criteria for bid-

der, specifications, bill of quantities, conditions and other details.
Bids must be uploaded alongwith Scanned coy of cost of Tender Document in shape of  e-challan/ copy of receipt from treasury favoring
Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda by crediting the requisite charges to the M.H 0059 - PWD (Revenue). Scanned
copy of the earnest money / bid security in shape CDR/FDR pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub  Division Doda will also
be required to  be uploaded along with. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 bidder
will be required to be  submitted to  the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda within three days of opening of financial bids
on-line.

Sd/- 
DIP/J-13362/22 Executive Engineer
Dated:- 24-12-2022 PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division,

Doda

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD
(R&B) SPL SUB DIVISION DODA

S.
No

Name of Work Estimate
d Cost

(in Lacs)

Earnest
Money 

Cost of
docu-
ment 

Time of comple-
tion   ( in days) 

Date of opening of tender Class   of
Contracto

r

1 Repair/ renovation of office building of Zila
Sainik Board Doda by way of providing and fix-

ing of PVC panelling.

2.82 5640/- 600 15
days

On or after 28/12/2022 at 12:30
PM

A,D

23 Strengthening of Office of Chairperson DDC at
Doda-II.

1.47 2940/- 600 15
days

On or after 28/12/2022 at 12:30
PM

D

3 Strengthening of Office of Chairperson DDC at
Doda-I.

1.13 2260/- 600 15
days

On or after 28/12/2022 at 12:30
PM

D

Government of India Union Territory of
Jammu & Kashmir 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL
SHAKTI (PHE) DIVISION DODA

www.xenphedivdoda@gmail.com Fax No. 01996-233504
www.xen.phedoda@jk.gov.in  Tel. No. 01996-233479

Corrigendum - 101 (7th Time)
Sub: - Revision of Timelines for e_NIT No. 196 of 06/2022-23 and endorse-
ment No. PHEJ/JJM/13549-60 Dated: 03.06.2022-Extension of Date. 
Name of Work:
1. "Construction, Testing and Commissioning of 3000GPH, 2000GPH,

1500GPH, 1000GPH and 500GPH Slow Sand Filtration Plants (depending
on safe bearing Capacity) and Chain Link Fencing   along with other allied
works  in Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Doda of Doda District of Jammu Province
under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) (01 No. Scheme Manjmi). 

To improve the response, the timelines of the subject e-NIT are revised as under:

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as already advertised vide this
office NIT No. & dated referred above and shall be binding upon the contractor.  

No: JS(PHE)D/D/e_NIT/2022-23/13781-793 Sd/-
Dated: 20/12/2022 (Er. Subash Chander),
DIP/J-13344/22 Executive Engineer,
Dated:- 24-12-20222 Jal Shakti (PHE) Division,

D O D A.

Sl.
No.

Particulars Date Time Remarks

01 Publish Date 07.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

02 Document Download/Sale Start
Date

07.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

03 Pre-Bid Meeting Date 13.06.2022 13:00PM Unchanged

04 Bid Submission Date 15.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

05 Bid Submission End Date 05.01.2023 13:00PM Changed

06 Date and Time of Bid Opening 06.01.2023 16:00PM Changed

STATE TIMES NEWS
RAJOURI: The Next of Kin
(NoK)s of four road acci-
dent victims were provided
cheques worth Rs 3.50 lakh
by Deputy Commissioner
Rajouri, Vikas Kundal on
Saturday.

The assistance was pro-
vided under the Jammu and
Kashmir Road Accident
Victim Fund. Assistant
Regional Transport Officer,
Shami Kumar was also
present on the occasion.

The J&K Road Accident

Victim Fund of the fund
provisions for providing
immediate succor to the
dependents/ kith and kin/
legal heirs of the persons
killed, injured in road acci-
dents of passenger cum pri-
vate vehicles including the
vehicles owned by govern-
ment corporations/public
sector undertakings etc.

The DC asked the ARTO
to process the pending
cases to provide financial
assistance to road accident
victims in accordance with
the rules.

DC Rajouri provides Rs 3.50 Lakh
relief to NoKs of road accident victims

DC Rajouri, Vikas Kundal handing over a cheque to NoK
of road accident victims. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
BHADARWAH: To provide
some help and relief to the
persons with disabilities,
Ministry of Social Justice &
Empowerment, Government
of India through department
of Empowerment of Persons
with disabilities
(Divyangjan) in collabora-
tion with District
Administration and Social
Welfare Department
Bhadarwah distributed Aid
and Appliances among spe-
cially abled persons in a pro-
gramme at Bhadarwah
under ADIP scheme of GoI. 

The distribution camp was

organsed in Community Hall
Kotli Bhadarwah in which
more than 250 Divyangs
from different parts of
Additional District

Bhadarwah participated.
DDC Chairman Doda

Dhananter Singh was the
chief guest and ADC
Bhadarwah Dil Mir

Choudhary was the guest of
honour. While Tehsil Social
Welfare Officer (TSWO)
Bhadarwah Subash Kotwal
presided over the function.
DDC Councillor Yudhvir
Thakur was also present on
the occasion.

Experts from ALIMCO
were also present to aware
about use of these aid and
appliances. 

It aims at to build a vision
to have an inclusive society
in which equal opportuni-
ties are provided for the
growth and development of
Persons with Disabilities
(Divyangjans).

More than 218 beneficiar-
ies (PwDs) along with their
siblings and parents
attended the camp, where
over 300 aids and appli-
ances were distributed
under ADIP scheme of the
Ministry.

These include hearing-
aids, Sticks, Limb
Clippers, Smart-canes,
Wheel-chairs, Tri-cycles
and Crutches.

Speaking on the occasion,
TSWO Bhadarwah Subash
Kotwal highlighted that the
Department will extend
every possibile help to spe-
cially-abled persons. 

Aid & appliances distributed among persons with disabilities

DDC Chairman Doda Dhananter Singh distributing Aid
and Appliances among specially abled persons.

STATE TIMES NEWS
RAJOURI: The Department
of Tourism, J&K is organiz-
ing a plethora of activities in
the offbeat tourist destina-
tions of J&K UT.

Continuing with the pro-
motional campaigns, espe-
cially in the Jammu region,
the Directorate of Tourism
Jammu, in collaboration
with District Administration
Rajouri, today organised
'Nowshera Folk Festival' in
the lawns of Boys Higher
Secondary School Nowshera.

The event was inaugurated
by Deputy Commissioner
Rajouri, Vikas Kundal along
with DDC Chairperson
Naseem Liaquat Choudhury.

The event started with a
mesmerizing performance by
Dogri performers followed
by a scintillating Gojri and
Pahari dance. The star per-
formances in the show
included brilliant singing
performances by Shoaib
Kandoo, Shivam Shiva and
Sandeep Brar. The crowd
danced and thoroughly
enjoyed the event and it was
received with great response
in the town.

Earlier in the day,
Additional Deputy
Commissioner Nowshera
Kartar Singh, Assistant
Director Tourism Rajouri,
Ambika Bali; BDO
Nowshera, Khalil Rehman
and SDPO Nowshera Adil
Ahmed flagged off a
'Heritage Tour Bus' from

Dak Bunglow Nowshera
which carried bloggers and
local travel enthusiasts to
Mangla Mata, Brigadier
Usman War Memorial,
Khambah Fort, Khori Baba
Shrine and culminated at the
Thakurdwara Temple in
Nowshera.

It is pertinent to mention
here that Nowshera is an off-
beat tourist destination of
J&K UT and is a very impor-
tant border tourism destina-
tion for interested tourists.

Speaking on the occasion,
Deputy Commissioner
Rajouri emphasized the need
to promote the offbeat
tourist destinations of
Rajouri District. He appreci-
ated the effort of the
Tourism Department in
organising such grand
events at Nowshera and
Sunderbani where local par-
ticipation was also good. He
further said that the depart-
ment should continue its
efforts and also promote
homestays in the area.

The event received massive
response from locals, trav-

ellers from within Rajouri
and the nearby places.

About 2500 people partici-
pated in the grand cultural
evening and also appreciated
the display of local art, hand-
loom, handicraft products
along with display of man-
nequins in Pahari and Gojri
attire. 

Speaking on the occasion,
Deputy Director Tourism
Jammu, Abdul Jabbar said
that more such events shall
be organized in the Pir
Panjal area in coming days.
He said that such events at
rural areas are helpful in

connecting people with
tourism department and are
important initiatives under
'Prashan Gaon ki Aur' and
Good Governance initia-
tives.

Among the others, SSP
Rajouri, Mohd Aslam,
ADDC, Pawan Parihar,
DDC Seri, Sangita Sharma,
BDC Chairman Nowshera,
Babu Ram, President MC
Nowshera, Narinder
Sharma, Sarpanchs, Panchs
and ward councillors
attended the event.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
Office of the General Manager,

District Industries Centre 
Exhibition Ground, Jammu Tawi 180001 

[Tele/Fax No:- 0191-2544771; 
email id: gmdichammu@gmail.com] 

NOTICE 
Subject:- Public Notice to units which have been granted

Registrations under New Central Sector Scheme. 
Kind Attention is drawn of all the Industrial Units which have been

granted registration Under New Central Sector Scheme for Industrial
Development of UT of Jammu & Kashmir, 2021 to apply for the
respective claims on the portal jknis.dpiit.gov.in for further processing
by or before 31st December, 2022 failing which the claim will not be
entertained / accepted. 

For Further details and procedure, reference may be made to
General Operational Guidelines for submission of Claims notified by
Ministry of commerce & Industry, DPIIT dated 6th October, 2022 which
are available on the website: jknis.dpiit.gov.in. 

Sd/- 
DIP/J-13383/22 General Manager 
Dated:- 24-12-2022 District Industries Centre 

Jammu 

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R.S PURA
(with pressure of District Judge under Succession Certificate Act).

Present:- Arusa Chowdhary 

Sunita Devi W/o late Kuldeep Raj R/o Near Girls Middle School Chohala,
Teh. R.S Pura, Jammu (Petitioner) 
V/S 
1. Shubham Bajala S/o late Kuldeep Raj R/o Near Gurudware Chohala,
Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu & Other (Respendants) 
Petition under Section 372 of Indian Succession 
IN THE MATTER OF :- Act in favour of petitioner with respect to amount of
Rs. 21.00 Lac tintt lying with special welfare Relief fund, Distt. Police Head
Otrs. Jammu left by late ASI No. EXJ/875631 Kuldeep Raj S/o Late
Sodagar Mal R/o Chohala, Teh. R.S Pura Jammu, Who was Serving in the
J&K Police and Expired on 16-06-2022. while active in Service. 
PROCLAMATION
Whereas, Petitioner has/have filed the above titled Petition 
Now , the Public at large is hereby informed through the medium of this
proclamation that anybody has any objection (s) to the matter, he/she shal
file objection (s) in person or through counsel through any authorized agent
within a period of fifteen days. After expiry of this date, no objection shall
considered and appropriate order shall follow. If the date fixed will be holi-
day, then the case will be taken up on the next working day. 
Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 23-12-2022. 

Sd/- 
Civil Judge (Jr. Division) 

R.S Pura 

Fax:0191-2544356 Website:- www.phejammu.in
Ph No. 0191-2547586 email: phecejniu@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER 

JAL SHAKTI (PHE) DEPARTMENT JAMMU
NOTICE

It is for the information of all that the following services
pertaining to Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Jammu are live on
the Single Window System Portal for all the Urban and Rural
areas of the Jam mu Province.

1. Obtaining Water Connection (Domestic)

2. Obtaining Water Connection (Commercial)

3. NOC for extraction of Ground Water

All the applications for the above services will only be
received in the online mode on the website https://sin-
glewindow.jk.gov.in/. User manual/guide for applying on the
Single Window System can be accessed through the link
https://singlewindow.jk.gov.in/information_wizard. 

Sd/-
(Er. Hamesb Manchanda)

Chief Engineer
DIP/J-13361/22 Jal Shakti (PHE) Department
Dated: 24-12-2022 Jammu

C o r r i g e n d u m - 291 (9th Time)  
Sub: -Revision of Timelines for e_NIT No. 24 of 05/2022 and
endorsement No. JS(PHE)D/D/e_NIT/2022-23/803-21 Dated:
27.05.2022- Extension of Date. 
Name of Work:
1. Construction of 01 No. Inlet Tank, 01 No. Sedimentation Tank, 01

No. Ground Service Reservoir 20000 Gallon Capacity & Laying
fitting of GI Pipes in Gravity Main Sub Main and Distribution
Systems of Water Supply Scheme Jajinda under Jal Jeevan
Mission

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as already adver-
tised vide this office NIT No. & dated referred above and shall be bind-
ing upon the contractor.  
No: JS(PHE)D/D/e_NIT/2022-23/13730-748 Sd/-
Dated: 20/12/2022 (Er. Subash Chander),
DIP/J-13364/22 Executive Engineer,
DATED:- 24-12-2022 Jal Shakti (PHE) Division,

D O D A.

Government of India Union
Territory of Jammu & Kashmir 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
JAL SHAKTI (PHE) DIVISION DODA

www.xenphedivdoda@gmail.com Fax No. 01996-233504
www.xen.phedoda@jk.gov.in Tel. No. 01996-233479

Sl. No. Particulars Date Time Remarks
01 Publish Date 01.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged
02 Document

Download/Sale Start
Date

01.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

03 Bid Submission Date 01.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

04 Pre-Bid Meeting Date 11.06.2022 13:00PM Unchanged
05 Document

Download/Sale End
Date

01.06.2022 16:00PM Unchanged

06 Bid Submission End
Date

28.12.2022 13:00PM Changed

07 Date and Time of Bid
Opening 

29.12.2022 16:00PM Changed

Tourism Directorate Jammu organises 'Nowshera Folk Festival' as
part of Offbeat Tourist Destinations promotional campaign

DC Rajouri, Vikas Kundal  and others witnessing cultural programme. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: In an impressive,
well attended and colourful
function, Mayor Jammu
Municipal Corporation,
Rajinder Sharma inaugurat-
ed UT Level Cricket
Tournament for blind being
organised by Cricket
Association for Blind
Jammu and Kashmir
(CABJ&K) at Guru
Harkishan Public School
Nanak Nagar, here on
Saturday.

Mayor Jammu was the
Chief Guest on the occasion,
who was accompanied by
Ajay Kumar, General
Secretary CAB J&K, Rohit
Sharma President and Imam
Hussain Treasurer of

Cricket Association for blind
Jammu and Kashmir.

Principal Guru Harikishan
Public School and the staff
members were also present
on the occasion.

Around 50 blind cricketers
drawn from across the Union
Territory of Jammu and
Kashmir are taking part in
this 2-day long tournament,
the final of which will be
played tomorrow at the same
venue.

Rhe Chief Guest praised
the organisers for holding
the event in a most befitting
manner, adding that the need
is to pat and promote these
differently abled sportsper-
sons to showcase their abili-
ty.

Mayor inaugurates UT Level
Cricket Tournament for blind

Mayor Jammu, Rajinder Sharma with team and officials
after inaugurating UT Level Cricket Tournament for blind.

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Champion Club
made it a 2-1 win against
Bandurakh Hockey Club in
the ongoing 6th Shaheed
Baba Banda Singh
Bahadur Memorial Hockey
Tournament, organised by
Kashmir Sikh Sangat under
the aegis of Hockey J&K at
K K Hakku Stadium, here
on Saturday.

The Champion Club won
in the penalty shootouts
only after the match ended
in a draw in the stipulated
time.

In other scheduled match
of the event, KK Hakku

Club suffered a humiliating
0-10 defeat in the hands of
Dashmesh Club.  In today's
match, Ranbir Singh Bali,
Director Finance was the
Chief Guest, who interacted
with the teams. 

Among others present
were Rajinder Singh,
Manjeet Singh, Sewa Singh
and Supinder Deep Singh
Bakshi. 

Today's matches were offi-
ciated by the technical panel
including Jagjeet Singh,
Iqbal Singh, Joginder
Singh, Tejinder Singh,
Gurpreet Singh and
Hardeep Singh.

Champion Club makes it 2-1
win in Hockey

Teams posing for a photograph with dignitaries. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
NEW DELHI: Jammu and
Kashmir Pradesh Youth
Congress (JKPYC) leaders
joined Rahul Gandhi's Bharat
Jodo Yatra in New Delhi. IYC
leaders Amarpreet Lalli,
Jagdev Gaga, JKPYC
President Uday Bhanu Chib,
IYC Secretary Navneet Kaur &
Amit Pathania, IYC Jt.
Secretary Manpreet Singh
Mani, Smanla Dorje, Divyansh
Jamwal, Anirudh Sawhney
and others will take on the
padyatra which entered Delhi
on Saturday and march from
Bhaderpur to Red Fort. The
Congress party's Bharat Jodo
Yatra is on its 108th day having

covered around 3000 kms
across nine states. The Youth
Congress leaders from Jammu
Kashmir eagerly joined the
Yatra as it entered Delhi and
are also preparing for the
Yatra's welcome in Jammu
Kashmir itself which will hap-
pen sometime in January of
next year. The Yatris had gath-
ered in huge numbers at the
Badarpur border to welcome
the Yatra when it entered
Delhi. The PYC leaders said
that it was a great opportunity
to march with the Yatris in this
historic padyatra as it passes
through the national capital.

They said that they have
come to join and support
Rahul Gandhi Ji's Yatra as it
passes through the capital.
Thousands of people had
joined the yatra to witness this
movement first hand and this
yatra also exemplifies Congress
party's history of personal sac-
rifice for the greater good. The
yatris were seen in great spirits
even after walking thousands
of kms and, the Youth
Congress members stated that
it is because of the motive of
the yatra is to spread harmony
and love as opposed to any
false agenda or narrative.

DISCLAIMER
“STATE TIMES” 

does not take responsibility for the
contents of the advertisements

(Display/Classified)
carried in this

newspaper. The paper does not
endorse the same. Readers are
requested to verify the contents on
their own before acting there upon.”

JKPYC joins Bharat Jodo
Yatra in New Delhi


